



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 58/2026, I.A. 1416/2026, I.A. 1417/2026, I.A. 1418/2026 & I.A. 1419/2026**

VIZWISE COMMERCE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav & Mr. Astitva Srivastava, Advs.**

versus

MR SANJEEV BANSAL

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

I.A. 1420/2026

1. This is an application filed for condonation of delay of 06 days in re-filing the suit.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed. The delay in re-filing the suit is condoned.

CS(OS) 58/2026, I.A. 1416/2026, I.A. 1417/2026, I.A. 1418/2026 & I.A. 1419/2026

3. Issue summons.
4. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

Ch