



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 58/2026 & I.As. 1416-20/2026**

VIZWISE COMMERCE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Astitva Srivastava, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

MR SANJEEV BANSAL

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Mr Sanjeev Bansal, the defendant appears in person and contends that the complete copy of the suit has not been supplied.
2. Let the needful be done within three working days.
3. For this purpose, the email Id be of the defendant be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
4. Let complete written statements be filed within six weeks.
5. Put up before the Joint Registrar on 04.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'JK'