



2026.08.05.11:26:27

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011089672025

+ CS(OS) 58/2026, I.A. 1416/2026, I.A. 1417/2026, I.A. 1418/2026,
I.A. 1419/2026, I.A. 11530/2026, I.A. 11531/2026, I.A. 15550/2026,
I.A. 18362/2026, I.A. 18370/2026, I.A. 18380/2026, I.A. 20728/2026

VIZWISE COMMERCE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pakhi Dutta Roy, Adv.
Mr. C. Shekhar, Adv.

versus

MR SANJEEV BANSAL

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. Mr. Sanjeev Bansal appears through video conferencing claimed to be the defendant. There is no mechanism to verify his identify.
2. Put up on 19.12.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/ng